IttyB
April 6
Gen
The
SOT-
this r
appli
sinks

April 6, 2015 2 040615-2.0 (while in progress)
Revision 2.0 (final document)
Ordering Information
Part Number(1) Marking(2) Voltage Junction Temperature Range Package
MIC5271YM5 L9AA Adjustable –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5271-3.0YM5 L930 –3.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5271-5.0YM5 L950 –5.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
Note:
1. Other voltages are available. Contact Micrel for details.
2. Underbar (_) symbol may not be to scale.
Pin Configurations
MIC5271YM5
Adjustable Output Voltage
(Top View)
MIC5271-3.0YM5
Fixed Output Voltage
(Top View)
MIC5271-5.0YM5
Fixed Output Voltage
(Top View)
Pin Description
Pin Number
MIC5271YM5 MIC5271-3.0YM5 MIC5271-5.0YM5
Pin Function
Pin Name Pin Name Pin Name
1 EN EN EN Enable Input. TTL logic-compatible enable input. Logic
HIGH = ON, Logic LOW or open = OFF.
2 GND GND GND Ground
3
ADJ − − Adjustable (Input): Adjustable feedback output
connects to resistor voltage divider.
− NC NC No Connect. Leave unconnected.
4 −OUT −OUT −OUT Negative Regulator Output.
5 −IN −IN −IN Negative Supply Input.
Micrel, Inc. MIC5271
April 6, 2015 3 040615-2.0 (while in progress)
Revision 2.0 (final document)
Absolute Maximum Ratings(3)
Input Voltage (V-IN) ........................................ −20V to +0.3V